

PUNJAB & SIND BANK



Addendum No. 1 dated 11.08.2025

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR SELECTION OF VENDOR(S) FOR PROVIDING SERVICES ON
REDEFINING VISION & MISSION STATEMENT OF THE BANK**

RFP No: PSB/HOPMO/RFP/1/2025-26 dated 29.07.2025

Project Management Office

Address

Punjab & Sind Bank
Corporate Office, Block 3, NBCC Complex,
East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi – 110023

&

Bank House, 21 – Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008

Introduction

Bank has published the Tender No. PSB/HOPMO/RFP/1/2025-26 dated 29.07.2025 for SELECTION OF VENDOR(S) FOR PROVIDING SERVICES ON REDEFINING VISION & MISSION STATEMENT OF THE BANK.

Following amendments has been made to RFP. All other terms and conditions of the RFP shall remain unchanged. Please treat this Addendum as an integral part of the RFP document issued:

S. No	RFP Page No.	Clause No. / Name	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	5	Key Information - Date and Time for Pre-Bid Meeting	12.08.2025 at 04:00 PM IST Pre-Bid meeting will be held Online/Offline, and participants are requested to attend the meeting Online / Offline. Those who are interested in participating the Pre-bid meeting should share the participant details to (ho.tp@psb.co.in) Upon perusal of the same, the link / meeting id / details will be shared to the participants to participate in the virtual / physical meeting.	14.08.2025 at 01:00 PM IST Pre-Bid meeting will be held Online/Offline, and participants are requested to attend the meeting Online / Offline. Those who are interested in participating the Pre-bid meeting should share the participant details to (ho.tp@psb.co.in) Upon perusal of the same, the link / meeting id / details will be shared to the participants to participate in the virtual / physical meeting.

*****End of document*****